

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2453/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2025 in BLAPL No.5347/2025 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

DHARMESH NANUBHAI SAVALIYA

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent

I.A. No.34263/2026-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(Crl) No.2629/2026 (II-B)

I.A. No.36336/2026-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

I.A. No.36335/2026-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

Date : 20-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. A.S.timbalia, Adv.
Ms. Sonal M Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Animish Rajoriya, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Tushar Manubhai Sakariya, Adv.
Mr. Ashit Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Maryam Junaid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Astha Singh, AOR
Ms. Shailja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State of Odisha seeks and

is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit(s).

2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
3. Relist the special leave petitions after four weeks.

(MANIK KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)